
TriVia Masterswedstrijd 
GZ TriVia 
Groningen 24-3-2024 

LAC - zondag 24 maart 2024 om 13:15u (25 m) 

Aanvangstijd juryvergadering: 12:45u 

1. 800m vrije slag -  
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Relinda Baas (TriVia, 198900144)  

2. Peter de Vries (HZ&PC Heerenveen, 197401601)  

3. Anuschka Glazema-Boelema (ZPC de Kanaalstreek, 197701166)  

4. Mark Brinkhuis (TriVia, 198302609)  

5. Hannie Poletiek (TriVia, 195900278)  

2. 1500m vrije slag -  
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Xander Huberts (Zeno, 199800809)  

2. Rik Stahlie (TriVia, 200201915)  

3. Dennis Wijbenga (Aqua 68, 199003283)  

4. Frank Pater (Polizei SV Oldenburg, 84386)  

5. Marleen Vos (Batavia Swim, 197400598)  

6. Eric Zwiep (Zeno, 199802531)  

8. Jannie Vennik (HZ&PC Heerenveen, 197601006)  

9. Marc van Groen (De Mors, 196601085)  

10. Margriet Pasma (TriVia, 195500088)  

11. Jaap Vis (TriVia, 195600515)  

10:40.82
50m 00:34.31 34,31 100m 01:12.61 38,30 200m 02:31.19 78,58 400m 05:13.53 162,34

11:41.69
50m 00:38.04 38,04 100m 01:19.30 41,26 200m 02:47.37 88,07 400m 05:45.70 178,33

11:48.87
50m 00:37.58 37,58 100m 01:19.91 42,33 200m 02:48.88 88,97 400m 05:50.54 181,66

12:54.48
50m 00:38.75 38,75 100m 01:23.40 44,65 200m 02:56.53 93,13 400m 06:10.04 193,51

13:44.66
50m 00:44.73 44,73 100m 01:34.24 49,51 200m 03:16.55 102,31 400m 06:42.69 206,14

19:24.42
50m 00:31.13 31,13 200m 02:23.36 76,82 400m 04:58.89 155,53 800m 10:15.86 316,97
100m 01:06.54 35,41 400m 04:58.89 155,53 800m 10:15.86 316,97  

20:09.17
50m 00:32.03 32,03 200m 02:27.27 78,20 400m 05:09.00 161,73 800m 10:40.08 331,08
100m 01:09.07 37,04 400m 05:09.00 161,73 800m 10:40.08 331,08  

20:24.45
50m 00:34.62 34,62 200m 02:30.36 77,91 400m 05:11.90 161,54 800m 10:42.53 330,63
100m 01:12.45 37,83 400m 05:11.90 161,54 800m 10:42.53 330,63  

20:24.45
50m 00:34.36 34,36 200m 02:30.42 78,67 400m 05:11.38 160,96 800m 10:43.18 331,80
100m 01:11.75 37,39 400m 05:11.38 160,96 800m 10:43.18 331,80  

21:07.87
50m 00:37.10 37,10 200m 02:41.31 83,02 400m 05:29.32 168,01 800m 11:10.24 340,92
100m 01:18.29 41,19 400m 05:29.32 168,01 800m 11:10.24 340,92  

21:10.44
50m 00:33.59 33,59 200m 02:37.37 84,11 400m 05:30.05 172,68 800m 11:18.97 348,92
100m 01:13.26 39,67 400m 05:30.05 172,68 800m 11:18.97 348,92  

22:15.25
50m 00:38.47 38,47 200m 02:48.94 87,72 400m 05:46.65 177,71 800m 11:44.45 357,80
100m 01:21.22 42,75 400m 05:46.65 177,71 800m 11:44.45 357,80  

22:22.26
50m 00:38.86 38,86 200m 02:51.90 90,17 400m 05:53.34 181,44 800m 11:56.00 362,66
100m 01:21.73 42,87 400m 05:53.34 181,44 800m 11:56.00 362,66  

23:35.59
50m 00:42.37 42,37 200m 03:03.53 94,88 400m 06:13.34 189,81 800m 12:33.74 380,40
100m 01:28.65 46,28 400m 06:13.34 189,81 800m 12:33.74 380,40  

23:46.84
50m 00:44.18 44,18 200m 03:06.79 96,06 400m 06:18.58 191,79 800m 12:40.06 381,48
100m 01:30.73 46,55 400m 06:18.58 191,79 800m 12:40.06 381,48  



12. Peggi Hurenkamp (HZ&PC Heerenveen, 196900922)  

12. Casper Dollekamp (Steenwijk 1934, 196301341)  

14. Marita Pongers (ZPC De Hof, 197400416)  

Nummer: 2 - zondag 24 maart 2024 om 15:45u (25 m)  

3. 100m wisselslag -  
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Georgios Papageorgiou (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 200205173)  

2. Lisanne Boets (ZPC de Kanaalstreek, 200200346)  

3. Anko Eefting (TriVia, 198300607)  

4. Eveline Reinstra-Hamstra (TriVia, 198504278)  

5. Rene Kroeze (Azuro, 196701709)  

6. Thomas Doornbos (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 200002313)  

7. Monique Boets (ZPC de Kanaalstreek, 197600230)  

8. Fabian Vercauteren (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199705747)  

9. Theo Bakker (TriVia, 196401231)  

10. Teuntje Zijp (Zwem Goud, 199405995)  

11. Christien Hommes (ZPC de Kanaalstreek, 198602124)  

12. Tove Kienhuis (Aqua 68, 200203486)  

13. Astrid Wibbelink (Steenwijk 1934, 199600006)  

14. Sandra Bos-Kuijer (TriVia, 198101812)  

DIS. Hannie Poletiek (TriVia, 195900278)  

4. 50m vlinderslag -  
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Niels Kragt (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 200300155)  

2. Han Zwiep (Zeno, 199603163)  

3. Peter de Vries (HZ&PC Heerenveen, 197401601)  

4. Richard Kremer (Azuro, 198001871)  

5. Kathrine Frederiksen (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 200006812)  

6. Luka Stoker (ZPC de Kanaalstreek, 200200558)  

7. Esther Kwebeman (TriVia, 199106374)  

5. 100m rugslag -  
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Jarno Ottens (Azuro, 200000273)  

2. Jesper Tjassing (Azuro, 200201499)  

3. Alma Knegt-Bessembinders (De Spatters, 197601064)  

24:42.62
50m 00:42.14 42,14 200m 03:07.62 98,11 400m 06:26.61 198,99 800m 13:01.85 395,24
100m 01:29.51 47,37 400m 06:26.61 198,99 800m 13:01.85 395,24  

24:42.62
50m 00:39.80 39,80 200m 02:58.02 93,95 400m 06:14.16 196,14 800m 13:00.04 405,88
100m 01:24.07 44,27 400m 06:14.16 196,14 800m 13:00.04 405,88  

26:26.44
50m 00:43.77 43,77 200m 03:20.97 106,92 400m 06:57.77 216,80 800m 14:07.64 429,87
100m 01:34.05 50,28 400m 06:57.77 216,80 800m 14:07.64 429,87  

01:03.90

01:08.48

01:10.94

01:14.72

01:14.85

01:15.51

01:16.74

01:18.96

01:19.03

01:21.35

01:22.35

01:26.05

01:26.11

01:30.72

00:00.00

00:28.05

00:29.86

00:32.29

00:33.49

00:34.48

00:36.00

00:36.70

01:01.91
50m 00:29.38 29,38      

01:12.57
50m 00:34.09 34,09      

01:38.46



4. Jan Haitsma (De Spatters, 196000929)  

5. Jenny Westervaarder (H2Oldambt, 196200424)  

6. 200m schoolslag -  
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Georgios Papageorgiou (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 200205173)  

2. Jolien Wind (Bubble, 200100510)  

3. Anna Bulsing (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 200301386)  

4. Danny Vochteloo (ZC Polaris, 199207251)  

5. Martine Stahlie-Bos (TriVia, 197401054)  

6. Robert Schulein (H2Oldambt, 195900843)  

7. 50m vrije slag -  
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Harmen van der Ploeg (Azuro, 200203695)  

2. Han Zwiep (Zeno, 199603163)  

3. Peter de Vries (HZ&PC Heerenveen, 197401601)  

4. Floris Harmanni (Zwem Goud, 199006433)  

5. Relinda Baas (TriVia, 198900144)  

6. Bram Venema (De Spatters, 200103733)  

7. Richard Kremer (Azuro, 198001871)  

8. Christien Hommes (ZPC de Kanaalstreek, 198602124)  

8. Ilse Kramer (TriVia, 200403072)  

10. Kathrine Frederiksen (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 200006812)  

11. Fabian Vercauteren (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199705747)  

12. Jessica Siemons (Azuro, 197500396)  

13. Astrid Wibbelink (Steenwijk 1934, 199600006)  

14. Tove Kienhuis (Aqua 68, 200203486)  

15. Ania Bultena-Rusek (TriVia, 196600764)  

16. Jenny Westervaarder (H2Oldambt, 196200424)  

17. Robert Schulein (H2Oldambt, 195900843)  

8. 100m vlinderslag -  
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Vincent Visser (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199700395)  

2. Niels Kragt (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 200300155)  

3. Thomas Doornbos (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 200002313)  

50m 00:50.47 50,47      

01:39.84
50m 00:49.08 49,08      

01:51.14
50m 00:54.23 54,23      

02:44.07
50m 00:36.39 36,39 100m 01:19.11 42,72 150m 02:01.45 42,34  

02:45.76
50m 00:36.46 36,46 100m 01:18.49 42,03 150m 02:01.52 43,03  

03:09.27
50m 00:41.21 41,21 100m 01:28.38 47,17 150m 02:18.31 49,93  

03:30.20
50m 00:47.17 47,17 100m 01:38.83 51,66    

03:54.59
50m 00:52.73 52,73 100m 01:52.30 59,57 150m 02:54.15 61,85  

04:02.36
50m 00:50.44 50,44 100m 01:51.80 61,36 150m 02:57.70 65,90  

00:24.81

00:26.07

00:28.93

00:29.31

00:29.55

00:30.05

00:30.68

00:30.93

00:30.93

00:30.99

00:31.41

00:31.95

00:32.86

00:32.90

00:33.74

00:42.54

00:48.89

01:00.58
50m 00:27.51 27,51      

01:03.17
50m 00:29.45 29,45      

01:22.02



DIS. Teuntje Zijp (Zwem Goud, 199405995)  

9. 400m vrije slag -  
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Lisanne Boets (ZPC de Kanaalstreek, 200200346)  

2. Xander Huberts (Zeno, 199800809)  

3. Luka Stoker (ZPC de Kanaalstreek, 200200558)  

4. Eveline Reinstra-Hamstra (TriVia, 198504278)  

5. Monique Boets (ZPC de Kanaalstreek, 197600230)  

10. 200m rugslag -  
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Jesper Tjassing (Azuro, 200201499)  

11. 50m schoolslag -  
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Jarno Ottens (Azuro, 200000273)  

2. Theo Bakker (TriVia, 196401231)  

3. Anna Bulsing (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 200301386)  

4. Casper Dollekamp (Steenwijk 1934, 196301341)  

5. Danny Vochteloo (ZC Polaris, 199207251)  

6. Robert Schulein (H2Oldambt, 195900843)  

7. Martine Stahlie-Bos (TriVia, 197401054)  

8. Hannie Poletiek (TriVia, 195900278)  

9. Jenny Westervaarder (H2Oldambt, 196200424)  

DIS. Ania Bultena-Rusek (TriVia, 196600764)  

12. 100m vrije slag -  
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Vincent Visser (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199700395)  

2. Han Zwiep (Zeno, 199603163)  

3. Eric Zwiep (Zeno, 199802531)  

4. Anko Eefting (TriVia, 198300607)  

5. Floris Harmanni (Zwem Goud, 199006433)  

6. Richard Kremer (Azuro, 198001871)  

50m 00:37.16 37,16      

00:00.00

04:49.21
50m 00:31.02 31,02 150m 01:44.49 37,67 250m 02:59.86 37,94 350m 04:14.12 36,47
100m 01:06.82 35,80 200m 02:21.92 37,43 300m 03:37.65 37,79  

05:10.05
50m 00:34.22 34,22 150m 01:50.92 38,88 250m 03:10.51 40,09 350m 04:31.19 40,32
100m 01:12.04 37,82 200m 02:30.42 39,50 300m 03:50.87 40,36  

05:19.55
50m 00:34.99 34,99 150m 01:54.68 40,54 250m 03:15.80 40,61 350m 04:39.52 40,20
100m 01:14.14 39,15 200m 02:35.19 40,51 300m 03:59.32 43,52  

05:22.34
50m 00:35.87 35,87 150m 01:55.93 40,61 250m 03:17.95 40,77 350m 04:40.98 41,57
100m 01:15.32 39,45 200m 02:37.18 41,25 300m 03:59.41 41,46  

05:27.79
50m 00:35.75 35,75 150m 01:57.54 41,67 250m 03:22.98 42,69 350m 04:47.04 41,12
100m 01:15.87 40,12 200m 02:40.29 42,75 300m 04:05.92 42,94  

02:40.76
50m 00:34.82 34,82 100m 01:14.31 39,49 150m 01:57.46 43,15  

00:31.43

00:36.19

00:38.87

00:40.51

00:44.36

00:45.69

00:49.95

00:51.12

00:53.52

00:00.00

00:55.27
50m 00:26.10 26,10      

00:59.26
50m 00:27.63 27,63      

01:00.91
50m 00:28.69 28,69      

01:01.76
50m 00:28.42 28,42      

01:05.80
50m 00:31.21 31,21      

01:07.33



7. Bram Venema (De Spatters, 200103733)  

8. Kathrine Frederiksen (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 200006812)  

9. Christien Hommes (ZPC de Kanaalstreek, 198602124)  

10. Tove Kienhuis (Aqua 68, 200203486)  

11. Astrid Wibbelink (Steenwijk 1934, 199600006)  

12. Sandra Bos-Kuijer (TriVia, 198101812)  

13. Alma Knegt-Bessembinders (De Spatters, 197601064)  

13. 200m vlinderslag -  
14. 50m rugslag -  

vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Jarno Ottens (Azuro, 200000273)  

2. Lisanne Boets (ZPC de Kanaalstreek, 200200346)  

3. Jesper Tjassing (Azuro, 200201499)  

4. Eveline Reinstra-Hamstra (TriVia, 198504278)  

5. Monique Boets (ZPC de Kanaalstreek, 197600230)  

6. Casper Dollekamp (Steenwijk 1934, 196301341)  

7. Tove Kienhuis (Aqua 68, 200203486)  

8. Ania Bultena-Rusek (TriVia, 196600764)  

15. 100m schoolslag -  
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Jolien Wind (Bubble, 200100510)  

2. Eric Zwiep (Zeno, 199802531)  

3. Anna Bulsing (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 200301386)  

4. Luka Stoker (ZPC de Kanaalstreek, 200200558)  

5. Teuntje Zijp (Zwem Goud, 199405995)  

6. Astrid Wibbelink (Steenwijk 1934, 199600006)  

7. Alma Knegt-Bessembinders (De Spatters, 197601064)  

8. Robert Schulein (H2Oldambt, 195900843)  

16. 200m vrije slag -  
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Rene Kroeze (Azuro, 196701709)  

50m 00:32.41 32,41      

01:07.80
50m 00:32.43 32,43      

01:08.38
50m 00:32.17 32,17      

01:10.53
50m 00:33.61 33,61      

01:15.04
50m 00:35.20 35,20      

01:17.18
50m 00:35.81 35,81      

01:18.06
50m 00:37.34 37,34      

01:21.86
50m 00:37.91 37,91      

00:28.67

00:31.99

00:32.49

00:33.07

00:35.12

00:38.88

00:39.34

00:45.82

01:15.23
50m 00:35.36 35,36      

01:23.26
50m 00:39.07 39,07      

01:25.45
50m 00:40.02 40,02      

01:25.81
50m 00:40.64 40,64      

01:32.71
50m 00:43.03 43,03      

01:37.42
50m 00:46.09 46,09      

01:45.55
50m 00:57.29 57,29      

01:48.11
50m 00:51.79 51,79      

02:33.27
50m 00:34.62 34,62 100m 01:13.18 38,56 150m 01:53.68 40,50  



2. Esther Kwebeman (TriVia, 199106374)  

3. Jessica Siemons (Azuro, 197500396)  

4. Jenny Westervaarder (H2Oldambt, 196200424)  

17. 400m wisselslag -  
vanaf -1 jaar  

1. Georgios Papageorgiou (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 200205173)  

2. Harmen van der Ploeg (Azuro, 200203695)  

3. Xander Huberts (Zeno, 199800809)  

4. Ilse Kramer (TriVia, 200403072)  

5. Han Zwiep (Zeno, 199603163)  

6. Fabian Vercauteren (G.S.Z.V. De Golfbreker, 199705747)  

02:39.96
50m 00:36.39 36,39 100m 01:16.49 40,10 150m 01:58.67 42,18  

02:42.36
50m 00:35.76 35,76 100m 01:17.36 41,60 150m 01:59.76 42,40  

03:20.03
50m 00:45.55 45,55 100m 01:35.59 50,04 150m 02:27.88 52,29  

05:21.84
50m 00:30.90 30,90 150m 01:51.55 42,66 250m 03:18.56 44,72 350m 04:43.52 39,58
100m 01:08.89 37,99 200m 02:33.84 42,29 300m 04:03.94 45,38  

05:22.12
50m 00:31.35 31,35 150m 01:53.03 43,33 250m 03:21.05 46,27 350m 04:45.69 37,96
100m 01:09.70 38,35 200m 02:34.78 41,75 300m 04:07.73 46,68  

06:00.03
50m 00:40.81 40,81 150m 02:15.69 45,50 250m 03:53.57 53,85 350m 05:21.49 35,61
100m 01:30.19 49,38 200m 02:59.72 44,03 300m 04:45.88 52,31  

06:03.03
50m 00:37.49 37,49 150m 02:12.68 48,32 250m 03:49.57 49,38 350m 05:21.88 42,67
100m 01:24.36 46,87 200m 03:00.19 47,51 300m 04:39.21 49,64  

06:06.58
50m 00:39.63 39,63 150m 02:16.68 46,38 250m 03:53.47 51,01 350m 05:27.49 42,93
100m 01:30.30 50,67 200m 03:02.46 45,78 300m 04:44.56 51,09  

06:27.67
50m 00:38.63 38,63 150m 02:15.98 50,39 250m 04:00.00 55,38 350m 05:43.86 46,82
100m 01:25.59 46,96 200m 03:04.62 48,64 300m 04:57.04 57,04  


